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	C5-2
	C8-2
	R6-2
	U3-29

	NetLabels
	BQ_ACN
	BQ_ACN


	BQ_ACOV
	Pins
	R15-1
	R22-2
	U3-35

	NetLabels
	BQ_ACOV


	BQ_ACP
	Pins
	C5-1
	C7-2
	R5-2
	U3-30

	NetLabels
	BQ_ACP
	BQ_ACP


	BQ_ACUV
	Pins
	R14-1
	R15-2
	U3-34

	NetLabels
	BQ_ACUV


	BQ_BTST1
	Pins
	R13-2
	U3-26

	NetLabels
	BQ_BTST1
	BQ_BTST1


	BQ_BTST2
	Pins
	R12-2
	U3-20

	NetLabels
	BQ_BTST2
	BQ_BTST2


	BQ_CE
	Pins
	R19-2
	R35-1
	U3-7

	NetLabels
	BQ_CE
	BQ_CE


	BQ_DRV_SUP
	Pins
	C17-1
	R11-2
	R26-2
	R27-2
	U3-23

	NetLabels
	BQ_DRV_SUP
	BQ_DRV_SUP
	BQ_DRV_SUP


	BQ_FB
	Pins
	R33-2
	R34-1
	U3-12

	NetLabels
	BQ_FB
	BQ_FB


	BQ_FBG
	Pins
	R34-2
	U3-11

	NetLabels
	BQ_FBG
	BQ_FBG


	BQ_FSW_SYNC
	Pins
	R20-2
	U3-36

	NetLabels
	BQ_FSW_SYNC


	BQ_HIDRV1
	Pins
	R7-2
	U3-27

	NetLabels
	BQ_HIDRV1
	BQ_HIDRV1


	BQ_HIDRV2
	Pins
	R8-2
	U3-19

	NetLabels
	BQ_HIDRV2
	BQ_HIDRV2


	BQ_ICHG
	Pins
	R31-1
	R32-1
	U3-9

	NetLabels
	BQ_ICHG
	BQ_ICHG


	BQ_ILIM_HIZ
	Pins
	R39-1
	R40-1
	U3-10

	NetLabels
	BQ_ILIM_HIZ
	BQ_ILIM_HIZ


	BQ_INT
	Pins
	R18-2
	R36-1
	U3-3

	NetLabels
	BQ_INT
	BQ_INT


	BQ_LODRV1
	Pins
	R10-2
	U3-25

	NetLabels
	BQ_LODRV1
	BQ_LODRV1


	BQ_LODRV2
	Pins
	R9-2
	U3-21

	NetLabels
	BQ_LODRV2
	BQ_LODRV2


	BQ_PG
	Pins
	LED3-1
	U3-6

	NetLabels
	BQ_PG


	BQ_REGN
	Pins
	C16-1
	R25-1
	R26-1
	U3-24

	NetLabels
	BQ_REGN
	BQ_REGN
	BQ_REGN


	BQ_SCL
	Pins
	H1-3
	R16-2
	R38-1
	U3-1

	NetLabels
	BQ_SCL
	BQ_SCL
	BQ_SCL


	BQ_SDA
	Pins
	H1-2
	R17-2
	R41-1
	U3-2

	NetLabels
	BQ_SDA
	BQ_SDA
	BQ_SDA


	BQ_SRN
	Pins
	C6-2
	C11-2
	R4-2
	U3-13

	NetLabels
	BQ_SRN
	BQ_SRN


	BQ_SRP
	Pins
	C6-1
	C10-2
	R3-2
	U3-14

	NetLabels
	BQ_SRP
	BQ_SRP


	BQ_STAT1
	Pins
	LED1-1
	U3-4

	NetLabels
	BQ_STAT1


	BQ_STAT2
	Pins
	LED2-1
	U3-5

	NetLabels
	BQ_STAT2


	BQ_SW1
	Pins
	C12-1
	L2-1
	Q1-1
	Q1-2
	Q1-3
	Q2-1
	Q2-2
	Q2-3
	Q4-5
	Q4-6
	Q4-7
	Q4-8
	Q5-5
	Q5-6
	Q5-7
	Q5-8
	U3-28

	NetLabels
	BQ_SW1
	BQ_SW1
	BQ_SW1


	BQ_SW2
	Pins
	C13-1
	L2-2
	Q3-1
	Q3-2
	Q3-3
	Q6-5
	Q6-6
	Q6-7
	Q6-8
	U3-18

	NetLabels
	BQ_SW2
	BQ_SW2
	BQ_SW2


	BQ_TS
	Pins
	R25-2
	R28-2
	R29-1
	R30-1
	U3-8

	NetLabels
	BQ_TS
	BQ_TS


	DGND
	Pins
	C3-2
	C4-2
	C7-1
	C8-1
	C9-2
	C10-1
	C11-1
	C14-1
	C15-1
	C16-2
	C17-2
	C18-2
	C20-2
	C90-2
	C91-1
	C92-1
	D2-1
	D27-2
	H1-1
	L1-3
	Q4-1
	Q4-2
	Q4-3
	Q5-1
	Q5-2
	Q5-3
	Q6-1
	Q6-2
	Q6-3
	Q17-2
	R20-1
	R22-1
	R28-1
	R29-2
	R30-2
	R31-2
	R39-2
	R119-1
	R121-1
	R123-2
	U2-2
	U3-17
	U3-22
	U3-37
	U20-2


	EARTH
	Pins
	C19-2
	R37-2


	FAN
	Pins
	R116-1
	R122-1

	NetLabels
	FAN
	FAN


	GND
	Pins
	C1-2
	C2-2
	C19-1
	CN1-1
	D1-1
	L1-2
	R37-1
	U1-2


	HOT
	Pins
	R120-1
	R124-2

	NetLabels
	HOT
	HOT


	NetC1_1
	Pins
	C1-1
	C2-1
	D1-2
	F1-2
	L1-1
	U1-1


	NetC3_1
	Pins
	C3-1
	Q1-5
	Q1-6
	Q1-7
	Q1-8
	Q2-5
	Q2-6
	Q2-7
	Q2-8
	R1-1
	R6-1


	NetC4_1
	Pins
	C4-1
	Q3-5
	Q3-6
	Q3-7
	Q3-8
	R2-2
	R3-1


	NetC12_2
	Pins
	C12-2
	D4-1
	R13-1


	NetC13_2
	Pins
	C13-2
	D3-1
	R12-1


	NetC18_1
	Pins
	C18-1
	R32-2


	NetC20_1
	Pins
	C20-1
	R40-2


	NetCN1_2
	Pins
	CN1-2
	F1-1


	NetCN6_1
	Pins
	CN6-1
	D17-2
	Q17-3


	NetD3_2
	Pins
	D3-2
	D4-2
	R11-1


	NetLED1_2
	Pins
	LED1-2
	R21-2


	NetLED2_2
	Pins
	LED2-2
	R23-2


	NetLED3_2
	Pins
	LED3-2
	R24-2


	NetQ1_4
	Pins
	Q1-4
	Q2-4
	R7-1


	NetQ3_4
	Pins
	Q3-4
	R8-1


	NetQ4_4
	Pins
	Q4-4
	Q5-4
	R10-1


	NetQ6_4
	Pins
	Q6-4
	R9-1


	NetQ17_1
	Pins
	Q17-1
	R122-2
	R123-1


	NetR35_2
	Pins
	R35-2

	Ports
	NetR35_2


	NetR36_2
	Pins
	R36-2

	Ports
	NetR36_2


	NetR38_2
	Pins
	R38-2

	Ports
	NetR38_2


	NetR41_2
	Pins
	R41-2

	Ports
	NetR41_2


	NetR115_2
	Pins
	R115-2
	R119-2
	R124-1


	NetR116_2
	Pins
	R116-2

	Ports
	NetR116_2


	NetR120_2
	Pins
	R120-2

	Ports
	NetR120_2


	NetR121_2
	Pins
	R121-2
	U20-3


	NetU3_15
	Pins
	U3-15


	NetU3_16
	Pins
	U3-16


	NetU3_31
	Pins
	U3-31


	V+
	Pins
	R2-1
	R4-1
	R33-1


	VDD_3V3
	Pins
	H1-4
	R16-1
	R17-1
	R18-1
	R19-1
	R21-1
	R23-1
	R24-1
	R115-1


	VDD_5V
	Pins
	C90-1
	C91-2
	R27-1
	U20-4
	U20-5


	VDD_FAN_5V
	Pins
	C92-2
	CN6-2
	D17-1
	D27-1
	U20-1


	VIN+
	Pins
	C9-1
	C14-2
	C15-2
	D2-2
	L1-4
	R1-2
	R5-1
	R14-2
	U2-1
	U3-32
	U3-33



	Ports
	BQ_CE(PA15)
	BQ_INT(PA10)
	BQ_SCL(PA11)
	BQ_SDA(PA12)
	M_FAN(PB0)
	M_HOT(PA6)




